BY ALDS. BOHL, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, MURPHY, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI

Resolution congratulating Alexander Pankow on attaining the rank of Eagle Scout.

## WHEREAS,

## ALEXANDER JOSEPH PANKOW

was honored by the Boy Scouts of America for attaining the highest scouting rank of Eagle, which is an exceptional accomplishment as only four percent of all youth who join scouting earn this honor; and

*WHEREAS*, Alexander Pankow was recognized for this achievement at a special Eagle Court of Honor on March 10, 2013 at Immanuel Lutheran Church in Brookfield; and

**WHEREAS**, To qualify as an Eagle Scout, Alexander Pankow demonstrated skills important in everyday life and earned multiple merit badges recognizing his leadership, citizenship and community service; and

**WHEREAS**, For his Eagle Scout community service project, Alexander Pankow drove to Ohio to load used donated lockers from a Lutheran School, spent 375 man hours tearing out existing cubbies, disassembled, painted, reassembled, and installed the lockers in Immanuel Lutheran Elementary School in Brookfield; and

*WHEREAS*, Alexander Pankow is an active member in Boy Scout Troop 61, of the Potawatomi Area Council, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Alexander Joseph Pankow for achieving the highest honor bestowed by the Boy Scouts of America, commends him for his outstanding service in the community, and wishes for him success in all of his future endeavors; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Eagle Scout Alexander Joseph Pankow.

Introduced by Common Council members Jim Bohl, Robert J. Bauman, Nik Kovac, Milele A. Coggs, Robert G. Donovan, Robert W. Puente, Michael J. Murphy, Joe Dudzik, Terry L. Witkowski and Willie C. Wade and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 5, 2013.